Attachment A
Recorded at request of the

County of Solano
Isig't;%rd%d in Official Records,
When recorded return to: Doc#: 2019 0009932

Department of General Services 21372018 9:24:30 AM
675 Texas Street, Suite 2500
Fairfield, CA 94533

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the undersigned:

County of Solano, OWNER, 675 Texas Street, Fairfield, California 94533, caused certain construction
work to be performed within the County of Solano, which work is generally described as follows:

Project: Rio Vista Veterans Memorial Building Improvement Project

Address: 610 Saint Francis Way
Rio Vista, CA 94571

Nature of the

Interest of
the Owner: Fee
Parcel #(s): 0178-200-040

That the contract for the performance of such work was awarded to Z Squared Construction of El
Dorado Hills; that said work was completed on September 20, 2017 and was accepted by the Board of
Supervisors and said County of Solano on February 6, 2018; and that Z Squared Construction was the
contractor; and furthermore, that Great American Insurance Company was the surety on the
contractor’s bonds.

State of California}
County of Solano}

The undersigned, John M. Vasquez, being duly sworn says that he is the Chair of the Solano County
pervnsors that he is the person signing the above document; and that he swears under
at he has read the same, knows the contents thereof, and that the facts stated

y /%
JOHN M. VASQUEZ/Chai
Sofang County Baard ,@ sors

/mﬂ/ /\Q&ém/ 2/e (18

Jean Neiger, Chief Deputy €lerk, Date
Sol County Board of Supervisors




Attachment B

Rio Vista Veterans Memorial Building Improvement Project
610 Saint Francis Way, Rio Vista

Summary of Project Budget and Expenses

Approved Project Budget $ 1,328,000

Construction Expense

Construction Contract $ 773,650
Change Orders $ 133,744
Construction Expense $ 907,394

Project Management Expenses

Capital Project Management Staff Time $ 138,281
Engineering and Design Fees $ 74,720
Permits / Inspections $ 8,846
Plan Check $ 1,509
Environmental ( Hazardous Material Evaluation) $ 4,685

Miscellaneous Expenses

Advertising/Printing $ 1,421
Facilities - Landscape Improvement $ 6,121
Moving Expense $ 925
Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment $ 44,162
Total Project Management Expenses $ 280,670

Total Project Expense $ 1,188,064
Project Fund Balance $ 139,936

(return to Accumulated Capital Outlay Contigency Fund)




